

LAFAYETTE WARRANTY

Lafayette Venetian Blind, Inc. warrants to the original purchaser that its products, properly measured, installed and maintained in the window/door will be free from defect in materials and workmanship from the date of sale to the original purchaser for the period shown below, based upon product type.

Allure Transitional Shades Lifetime Limited Motorized Systems (excluding batteries) 5 years Classic Collection Aluminum Blinds Lifetime Limited Parke Shutters - White Lifetime Limited Discoveries Verticals Louvers and Track Lifetime Limited Parasol Cellular Shades Lifetime Limited Fidelis Composite Wood Blinds Lifetime Limited Sheer Visions Fabric 3 years Genesis Shades Lifetime Limited Soft Fashions 3 years **Heartland Woods** Lifetime Limited, 3 yrs Finish Tenera Sheer Shadings Lifetime Limited Manh Truc Woven Shades Lifetime Limited

The obligation of Lafayette Venetian Blind, Inc. and its dealers is limited to repair or replacement of the internal mechanisms, components and brackets found to be defective when the product is returned to Lafayette Venetian Blind. Inc. at the expense of the original purchaser within the warranty period stated above. Repairs will be made with like or similar parts. Discontinued components or colors will be replaced with closest equivalent current product.

Wonderwood Faux Wood Blinds

Lifetime Limited

Operational cords on Lafayette products are warranted for 7 years from the date of purchase. All repairs and remakes will conform to current child safety requirements. If the repair or remake is outside the 7 year operational cord warranty then any costs to conform to child safety guidelines are the responsibility of the dealer. Fabric delamination is also covered within the warranty period stated above.

This warranty does NOT include any conditions caused by normal wear and tear or damages resulting from accidents, alterations, misuse, abuse, misapplication, exposure to the elements (sun damage, wind/water/moisture) and discoloration or fading over time). Failure to follow instructions for measurement, installation, cleaning or maintenance void the warranty. The product can only be used in the window/door for which it was originally purchased. Lafayette Venetian Blind. Inc. will not be liable for trip charges, measuring, disassembly, removal, reassembly or reinstallation of this product, nor for damage or loss to other property.

This warranty is exclusive and in lieu of all other obligations, liabilities, or warranties. This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may have other rights which vary from state to state. In some states the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages may not apply.

To obtain warranty service, contact an authorized Lafayette dealer. The dealer will work with Lafayette Venetian Blind, Inc. to promptly repair or replace any defective parts or components without charge. Warranty claims must be accompanied by proof of purchase.

DISCLAIMER AND LIMITATION OF WARRANTIES AND REMEDIES

THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE DESCRIPTION ON THE FACE HEREOF.

THE WARRANTIES SET FORTH IN THIS "LAFAYETTE WARRANTY" STATEMENT ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ALL WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WHICH WARRANTIES ARE SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMED BY LAFAYETTE VENETIAN BLIND, INC.

THE SOLE OBLIGATION OF LAFAYETTE VENETIAN BLIND, INC., AND THE SOLE REMEDY OF ANY ORIGINAL PURCHASER FOR ANY CLAIMED BREACH OF WARRANTY, DEFECT OR NONCONFORMITY OF PRODUCT (REGARDLESS OF THE NATURE OF SUCH CLAIM, AND INCLUDING CLAIMS OF BREACH OF WARRANTY, CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABILITY, AND ALL OTHER CLAIMS) SHALL BE THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER'S RIGHT TO RETURN ANY NONCONFORMING PRODUCT TO LAFAYETTE VENETIAN BLIND, INC., IN EXCHANGE FOR REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF SAID PRODUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LIMITED EXPRESS WARRANTY STATED IN THIS "LAFAYETTE WARRANTY." IN NO EVENT SHALL LAFAYETTE VENETIAN BLIND, INC., BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGES, WHETHER DIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL, TO ANY ORIGINAL PURCHASER OR ANY OTHER PARTY, ARISING OUT OF SALE OR USE OF PRODUCTS SOLD BY LAFAYETTE VENETIAN BLIND, INC., WITH THE LIMITED EXPRESS WARRANTIES SET FORTH IN THIS "LAFAYETTE WARRANTY" STATEMENT.

Lafayette will, at our discretion, repair or replace the window fashions product or components found to be defective. Product warranties DO NOT imply replacement of the product.

Product returned to Lafayette must comply with the Return Product Packaging Policy. Lafayette will not be responsible for removal charges, reinstallation charges or shipping costs incurred.

Find the on-line Product Registration Form at www.lafayetteinteriorfashions.com/warranty-registration